3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART J2 | ECR-15-000579 amaots | KH | I
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED R | ECR-TT-004781 swpRe0n | TB | CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- | 2063440- |
2151038- 1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151038-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161306~ ) 8 51510384 - - - B T R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 ) - i l 1 1 1 1 ;?Ki;gil gé?i%EéRWAyiSiEi%TEN ETiETTOCREST,gijg
2151038-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151038-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 80237 SCRSKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 EVE
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - §-2151038-4 - - - N N 2 I 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 1240
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653- 1 - - A R - |
0 . N CRIME LETGHT A UsT SERVO | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 R 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - N 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2151038-6 K NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZfLLATCH e - - - - - - - - T 15010543 SPACER. TECDER KT
5151038~ . “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - ) BT T R 993111 -1 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
0 ) v ool e T - - - - - - - - B 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
BT T R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
BT T R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
B 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE ~ | REF[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |1 40 om L. 0557 e B 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL |2.90 mm [.114] 0 - - -7 -] 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (T B 2119799-1  |HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1361
408-10389 - | - [REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
T 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION H T BT T R R 180282 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 19
TERMINAL NAME: MQS SOCKET CONTACT - - |REF|REF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=L7|  INSULATION DJAMETER RANGE A5 - TV v P v [ [ 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
e o 1 a0 z/\x B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 5%
BT T R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
TERMINAL 114-18025 - )
aop| 1eaTonES - ] ] | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
ol 2222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
TERMINALS APPLIED /3 E I S N R 2719793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER 6N -~ | 3| - | 3133 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 67
965906 - | 6-965906-5 967067- 1 Bl 42 B 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
965906-5 7-965906-5 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
965906-6 965908- | AN T 985575- 4 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 157
1-965906-5 965908-2 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
2-965906-5 2-965908-2 VI VI VN I 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
9-965906-1 0-965908-1 - | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG. RoHS, M3.5 152
0-969806-9 0-965908-2 B 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 157
2706090676 1796090872 N - T T [ T ] 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 150
WIRE { _~|CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT e 002373 R, SHL T AR WA X B2 139
9 A
=] R B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
SI/E r mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - - - - »
w 2119653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
0. 75mme 1.07+/-0.03 [.042+/-.001] 6.3 BT T R 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 146
0. 50mmZ 0.93+/-0.03 [.037+/- .00T] 1.7 B 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
|||| *WARN I NG - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |1 4]
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO I e o v
1?: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — T S TTee 41T TRAV WSHER PRECISION 3
zf: BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N B I BT B S170085-1 174 FEAD ATLANTIC STYLE T37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY 6 :
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N T 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B - ~
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | ! ! ! ! 175235676 SUPPORT, TERMINAL , 34
ol 2222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | 1 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 137
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: A
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151038-4 ] ! ! ! ! ! 1-1320308-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE : 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151038-4 B 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151038-5 - - |
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151038-6 N T 10088870 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - I 1 1 1 1 21683083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B | : : : : [-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 120
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 - | | | | | 21719533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. NIERE | | | | 5119806 - | INSERT ., SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. T T 5222803 [SPRING. COMPRESSION P
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR L
/8\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY A L L c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT o
LTI TuE o N - T T T 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
- - T -7 -1 - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 Nl T 1-1333207-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - T - T [ 8 21084-0 |O-RING. 676 1D. 070 DIA. MAT. 1557 N N N R R : ) 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - S S N O 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 2230 S I A N N - i 6
- - -7 -] 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 B T T 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET _ _ _ _ 1 _ _ : ~ _
“1~FOR ol R A S OGS L OC 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
B 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN 247 N e 1-2119784-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Z/\L 7O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 1 - [ [ [ 1-22219-3 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 1246 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE T B - - - - -
EMOvE L TRV LS AN RTTACH 1O THE LOCATION ON TR BACH 510 | 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. %{15 N 1-456402-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
INFORMATION. {7 -71]-6]-5|-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 -IT7 -7 -6 -5-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
ﬁ WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) TR SRR Rl ey et ow oo TINOVEDTE — TE Connectivity
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.73. Cﬁ.HBW [3NOV2017? CCD)ZLKXE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13NOV201 2 | NaME
Z/\L THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. mm M_CLIFFORD Ocegn Side Feed
“L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD /xW{ /x %JT I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J ?ﬁi i - App\icu%or
- ?2 PLC + - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HELGHT AT QUALIFICATION, - Sh OWn - Oon S heets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E SR APPLICATION SPEC S — SR
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES N
, , : A 00779 [C=2151038 -
zﬁix TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - - RIS TN P T T Pe e e o, e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(s

O

0.8 REF
I % (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =1 0+£0.5
0
(e
RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Y 7 /

SERVO

]
S

16.9£0.5

=

—R

il
o

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

@y Pou
CAM POSTTIONS Sl
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE _

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ol DWF?.KNEPPER FINOVZDTe > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e — HOrHSburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 13NOV20 12 [NAME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES S A 1L oorrs [@=2151038
AIR FEED : : ] - .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950- | 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 2063440- 1
2-2151038-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 - 8-2151038-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMA&(T APPL]&:ATOR 1326,} _ 8,21531038,47 _ _ _ 6 - 1 1 1 1 2W19083*W RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2112
MECHANICAL FEED 99491 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] | ; ] ;wéiiéég EEEéETgWH&iéP gié Ang — gjé
- o - | “RoRS.
2-2151038-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 8-2151038-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — e RO TR aeruAly 535
SMART APPLICATOR 1326- 1 - 8-2151038-4 - - - - T - 50632401 TR FEED WODULE 538
MECHANICAL FEED 9949- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - o -
2-2151038-5| K |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTEZAL | c119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950- | 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 2063440- 1 - | N 1901094-3 |SPACER. FLLDER 198
2-2151038-7 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - | | | 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 20.0 177
7-2151038-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - : : . - | | | 8§-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- | | | 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
: -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 12 90 mm T 1147 0 N | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
: - : 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408-10389 a8 - | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
N 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: MQS SOCKET CONTACT - | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — —=LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE P 211960071 [RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
335365 n [.132-.144 In R e R R AL R L LI L T e Ik
114-18025 ’ ’ : :
XEEMM%ION - - - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECIFICATION - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINALS APPLTED £ A5 ~ [T [ 17180282 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ) REF] - | - c119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF [N
965906 -1 6-965906-5 9670671 Blo4-2 - 1 1 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
965906-5 7-965906-5 - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 327
965906 -6 9659081 - | | | | 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
1-965906-5 965908-? - | | | 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2-965906-5 2-965908-2 - - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
5-965906- 1 5-965908- | -2 2] 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5-965906-5 5-965908-2 - | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
079699066 179699082 N - | 3| 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
: - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ -l 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING - - 1 1 [338685-1 PAWL, FEED 50
0. 75mm? 1 07+/-0 03 [ 042+/- 001 ] 6 3 - | 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm? 0 93+/-0 03 [ 037+/- 00117 77 6 - | 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
- | | | 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 50
: - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] W W W 2079383-17 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
an CARGEST WIRE ST7F SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - | | | 2119645~ 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T 1 1 1 SRETYV T PR o 22
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T [0 1 1 | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -2 2] 2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITRH THE APPLICATOR. T A 2119959-1 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
@Egﬁ%i%gALSE%E%E@?QHFQEMiéﬁTAEgN?EEfQR” CONVERSION: 8-2151038-4 — | | | 19209¢8-¢  |5TRIF OUIDE c4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151038-4 i I N A S R O c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151038-5 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE | W W W 1199331 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 L | | | 07ceed)  |SPRING, COMPRESS IO -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. ~ ! ! ! 1-356885-4 |S5TOP, SHEAR [
AN | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - : : : 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. TRONT 9
AAiAMAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1N | W W W 1-1333201-0 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - -] - - - 7
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ! ! ! cl19/8e- | FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |29 ] B 1 1 1 179781 < SEPRESSOR SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 )
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ) R 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 i N S IR O ¢38011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - — | | | | | 1-2119784-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | ! ! ! |=22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 | >
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 S R R O R 455888 | SPACER, CRIMPLR 2
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - | | | SEENLE WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243 A | | | | Lavhife [ LRIMPLR. WU PRLPLP |
) ’ [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION mgM 1T -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Y D B S
INFORMATLON | TR g RSEMEIES Rl e SR ST o TINOVEDT @TE TE Connectivity
CHTK LB 13NOVZ2012 [C—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ i: THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. DIVENS 10%s: oT R AICES, INEESS T TINOVZ0T2 [we
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm e X Wm&p;gWD Ocean S\de Feed
ZA\XAPPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD pe : ) Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheefts 2 of 4 & 4 of 4 gﬁ}{:::}gﬁi . LT Ton e ]
A P P L Y #:1 - 2 3 4’1 9 - 5 L,C)C - Trl TrE AT<> Trk{R E A D~S . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ ANGLES N A 1] 00775 (Go2151038 )
A‘L TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.

. . . SCALE
Customer Accessible Production Drawing

|

Ny

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

——=—1.0£0.5

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

@

16.9£0.95

—nA

4X
‘i’)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF rliEF

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

-

1;'—1_

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ekl s ony oo INOVEDTE @TE TE Connectivity
13NOV20T2 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
T.ELBIN
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
%J //\\ <i:: J F J <i:: \\// E {:i EE; J <::> F\J OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TINOVZ2012 | NAM
A mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side fFeed

S ST Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 Lhc x A Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gﬁ% : T RRERE T
T [T A T100779 (C=2151038
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA e K

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



